
LAUREN ASHLEY MORTIMER 

lauren.mortimer22@yahoo.com Height: 5’7” 

(724) 332-8846  The Talent Group 

@laurenashleymortimer ClickModelsPhilly  
www.laurenashleymortimer.com  

 

MUSIC VIDEOS (MV)/TV COMMERCIALS/UGC/PRINT/FILM 
Clouds Across the Sun 
What You Want  
Slippery Rock University 
SleepyHeadUSA, Inc. 
StreakerSports.com 
Automation 
Opera 1910 Scene 
Burju Shoes    

Klar Labs   
     

STAGE/LIVE PERFORMANCES 
24th DUMBO Dance Festival 
9th Annual SoloDuo Festival 
Traces/Irishia Romaine 
Folk Dance/Jaya Mani 
Impeding Stitches/Autumn Bulebush 
60x60x60 Dance Concert 
MultiFacted/Olivia Blankenship 
Rove/Ryan McMullen 
Collection Showcase/Ryan McMullen 
Kaleidoscope/Autumn Bulebush 
BTS Nationals Opening/Rachel Reese  
Walt Disney World Magic Kingdom 
Bodiography Dance Co./Maria Caruso 
Harlem Globetrotters Half-time 
Norfolk 34th Illumination Parade 
Stamford Christmas Parade 
A Ballerina’s Legacy/Sonia Rodriguez 

  

Lead  
Dancer 
Actor 
Lead 

   Model 
                Lead     
                Extra 
 Model  
 Lead  
  
 

Soloist/Choreographer 
Soloist/Choreographer 
Featured Dancer 
Dancer 
Featured Duet 
Soloist/Choreographer  
Featured Dancer 
Dancer  
Dancer 
Dancer 
Dancer  

              Dancer 
Featured Dancer  
Dancer 
Soloist/Choreographer  
Dancer 
Featured Dancer 

                

Ashley Marina, AGT, S15/Miranda Maleski/MV 
Erica Perri/C4 Digital Productions/MV 
AWESOME Films/ TV Commercial 
UGC Marketing 
Print and Digital - Peanuts Sportswear Launch  
Cassie Dietrich/Short Film 
Hershey/Mark Waters Film 

          Instagram Ad         
          Instagram Ad/UGC Marketing 
 
 

Mark O’Donnell Theater, Brooklyn, NY 
Dixon Place, New York City, NY 
Miller Auditorium/Slippery Rock, PA 
Miller Auditorium/Slippery Rock, PA 
Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA 
Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA 
Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA 
Miller Auditorium/Slippery Rock, PA 
Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA 
Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA 
Pittsburgh Convention Center/Pittsburgh, PA 
Walt Disney World/ Orlando, FL 
Succop Auditorium/Butler, PA  
PPG Arena/Pittsburgh, PA 
Sequinette Dance Line/Norfolk, VA 
Sequinette Dance Line/Stamford, CT  
K. Strayhorn Theater/Pittsburgh, PA 

 

AWARDS/ACCOMPLISHMENTS 
Joffrey Ballet School                  Intern – Resident Administrative Assistant (RAA), Las Vegas, NV 
Artistic Tribe NYC                   Times Square Billboard 
Rock n’ Fusion Dance Club                  Founder & President, Slippery Rock University 
National Honor Society for Dance Arts      Member 
Abby Lee Miller’s Booty Camp                Scholarship, one-year tuition waiver    
Extreme Talent Showcase                 Scholarship, Cover Model 
Overall Dance Excellence Award                 SheLor School of Dance   

 
TRAINING 
Steps on Broadway, Broadway Dance Center, Exactitude Dance, Peridance, Millennium Dance Complex Las Vegas, Firewall Dance 
Theater, Attack Dance Theater, Slippery Rock University, Pittsburgh Ballet House, Abby Lee Dance Company, SheLor School of Dance. 
Genres: Jazz, Contemporary, Acrobats, Ballet, Pointe, Lyrical, Tap, Modern, Heels, Hip Hop, Musical Theater, Bharatanatyam. 

 
SPECIAL SKILLS 

RYT200, Dance Teacher, Partnering, Choreographer, Improvisation, Film Creator/Editor, Acting, Modeling, Singing, Pilates, Driver’s License. 
 

EDUCATION 

BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS, Dance (Performance and Choreography), Slippery Rock University, Slippery Rock, PA, May 2026. 

Hair: Light Brown 

Eyes: Blue 

Weight: 130 lbs. 
 

2025 
2025 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2022 
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2019 
2019 
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2018 
 

2025 
2025 
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