LAUREN ASHLEY MORTIMER

Eyes: Blue

lauren.mortimer22@yahoo.com

Hair: Light Brown

Height: 5'7"

Instagram Ad

(724) 332-8846

@laurenashleymortimer [6]

Weight: 130 lbs.

The Talent Group ClickModelsPhilly

www.laurenashleymortimer.com

MUSIC VIDEOS (MV)/TV COMMERCIALS/UGC/PRINT/FILM

Ashley Marina, AGT, S15/Miranda Maleski/MV Clouds Across the Sun Lead What You Want Erica Perri/C4 Digital Productions/MV Dancer Slippery Rock University Actor AWESOME Films/TV Commercial

SleepyHeadUSA, Inc. Lead **UGC Marketing**

Print and Digital - Peanuts Sportswear Launch StreakerSports.com Model

Automation Lead Cassie Dietrich/Short Film Opera 1910 Scene Extra Hershey/Mark Waters Film

Model Klar Labs Lead Instagram Ad/UGC Marketing

STAGE/LIVE PERFORMANCES

Burju Shoes

24th DUMBO Dance Festival	2025	Soloist/Choreographer	Mark O'Donnell Theater, Brooklyn, NY
9th Annual SoloDuo Festival	2025	Soloist/Choreographer	Dixon Place, New York City, NY
Traces/Irishia Romaine	2024	Featured Dancer	Miller Auditorium/Slippery Rock, PA
Folk Dance/Jaya Mani	2024	Dancer	Miller Auditorium/Slippery Rock, PA
Impeding Stitches/Autumn Bulebush	2024	Featured Duet	Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA
60x60x60 Dance Concert	2024	Soloist/Choreographer	Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA
MultiFacted/Olivia Blankenship	2024	Featured Dancer	Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA
Rove/Ryan McMullen	2023	Dancer	Miller Auditorium/Slippery Rock, PA
Collection Showcase/Ryan McMullen	2023	Dancer	Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA
Kaleidoscope/Autumn Bulebush	2023	Dancer	Stoner Performing Arts Complex/Slippery Rock, PA
BTS Nationals Opening/Rachel Reese	2022	Dancer	Pittsburgh Convention Center/Pittsburgh, PA
Walt Disney World Magic Kingdom	2022	Dancer	Walt Disney World/ Orlando, FL
Bodiography Dance Co./Maria Caruso	2019	Featured Dancer	Succop Auditorium/Butler, PA
Harlem Globetrotters Half-time	2019	Dancer	PPG Arena/Pittsburgh, PA
Norfolk 34th Illumination Parade	2019	Soloist/Choreographer	Sequinette Dance Line/Norfolk, VA
Stamford Christmas Parade	2018	Dancer	Sequinette Dance Line/Stamford, CT
A Ballerina's Legacy/Sonia Rodriguez	2018	Featured Dancer	K. Strayhorn Theater/Pittsburgh, PA

AWARDS/ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Joffrey Ballet School 2025 Intern - Resident Administrative Assistant (RAA), Las Vegas, NV

Artistic Tribe NYC 2025 Times Square Billboard

Rock n' Fusion Dance Club Founder & President, Slippery Rock University 2024-present

National Honor Society for Dance Arts 2022-present Member

Abby Lee Miller's Booty Camp 2021-22 Scholarship, one-year tuition waiver

Extreme Talent Showcase 2022 Scholarship, Cover Model SheLor School of Dance Overall Dance Excellence Award 2022

TRAINING

Steps on Broadway, Broadway Dance Center, Exactitude Dance, Peridance, Millennium Dance Complex Las Vegas, Firewall Dance Theater, Attack Dance Theater, Slippery Rock University, Pittsburgh Ballet House, Abby Lee Dance Company, SheLor School of Dance. Genres: Jazz, Contemporary, Acrobats, Ballet, Pointe, Lyrical, Tap, Modern, Heels, Hip Hop, Musical Theater, Bharatanatyam.

SPECIAL SKILLS

RYT200, Dance Teacher, Partnering, Choreographer, Improvisation, Film Creator/Editor, Acting, Modeling, Singing, Pilates, Driver's License.

EDUCATION

BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS, Dance (Performance and Choreography), Slippery Rock University, Slippery Rock, PA, May 2026.